1.23.25

PEER SUPPORT PROGRAM RESOURCE LIST

STRESS MANAGEMENT, CRISIS INTERVENTION, COMMUNICATION

Crisis Numbers

National Hotline 24/7

PFFU/UofU 24/7

801-587-1800

Blomquist Hale 24/7

800-926-9619

Employee Assistance

801-743-7114

Blomquist Hale EAP

801-262-9615

A Platoon Lead

Ben Sharer

bsharer@unifiedfire.org

801-793-2190

B Platoon Lead

Darren Park

heavymedic121@gmail.com

801-232-0825

C Platoon Lead

Bill Wimmer

bwimmer@unifiedfire.org

801-674-2147

Rank
Battalion Chief
Captain
Captain
Captain/Days
Captain
Captain
Captain/Days
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Division Chief
EMS Training
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer/Days
Engineer
Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Part-time EMS
Retiree
Retiree

Retiree

Peer Support Program Administrators

Battalion Chief/Days

Assistant Chief/Days

Member

Jay Torgersen
Cliff Burningham
Mike Conn
Dustan Dinkel
Layne Hilton
Darren Park
Steve Quinn
Dave Terrion
Ben Sharer
Jon Wilde

Bill Wimmer
Mike Greensides
Amanda Lawrence
Rob Anderson
Collin Jefferies
Scott McNeil
Monica Smithee
Molly Swenson
Kiyoshi Young
Priscilla Nielsen
Rob Marriott
Trent Martin
Greg VanderWerff
Adam Case
Robert Pitcher
Nathan Parrish
Paige Cameron
Cathy Allen

Jeff Gray

Mac Lund

Bret Fossum
Riley Pilgrim

Email
jaytorgersen@gmail.com
cburningham@unifiedfire.org
mconn@fcsn.net
ddinkel@unifiedfire.org
lhilton@unifiedfire.org
heavymedic121@gmail.com
fyrmanquinn@msn.com
dterrion@unifiedfire.org
bsharer@unifiedfire.org
jwilde@unifiedfire.org
bwimmer@unifiedfire.org
mgreensides@unifiedfire.org
alawrence@unifiedfire.org
randerson@unifiedfire.org
cjefferies@unifiedfire.org
smcneil@unifiedfire.org
msmithee@unifiedfire.org
mdoyle82@gmail.com
kyoung@unifiedfire.org
pnielsen@unifiedfire.org
rmarriott@unifiedfire.org
trentmartin2391@gmail.com
gvanderwerff@unifiedfire.org
acase@unifiedfire.org
sfd.robert.pitcher@gmail.com
nparrish@unifiedfire.org
pcameron@unifiedfire.org
pmcathy13@gmail.com
jeffgray3405@gmail.com

jmlund@xmission.com

efossum@unifiedfire.org

rpilgrim@unifiedfire.org

Phone

801-824-3716
801-835-2775
801-809-2210
801-259-5575
801-743-7114
801-232-0825
801-897-7289
801-232-7625
801-793-2190
801-243-2890
801-674-2147
801-824-3685
801-231-1411
801-598-9335
360-531-3537
801-718-2872
801-420-4564
919-612-3174
801-503-1358
801-505-1914
801-870-5128
775-842-4648
801-703-5536
801-577-4588
435-994-0907
304-906-0545
801-860-8407
801-628-9091
801-209-4029
801-599-1953

801-310-6262
801-556-5454




